
Website: https://bsfponisagar. 
KVS School Code: 1883 

F.No. 31/KVP/2024-25/ ( 

Copy: -

01. Annual A/C File 
02. Condemnation File 

PMSHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA PANISAGAR 

Dist: North Tripura, Tripura, PIN 799260 
qOHTT -03822-295121 Phone: 03822-295121 

Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India, 

kvs.ac.in/ 

B.S.F CAMPUS, P.0.- PANISAGAR 

farat: 3t fru, fryt 799260 

CBSE School Code No: 39593 

AUCTION NOTICE 

Email: kvpanisagarbsf@gmail.com 
Affiliation No: 2000004 

Various condemned items under the head SUPW Non-Consumable and 
Library will be auctioned by the undersigned on 10/04/2024. 
Interest scrap dealers /other are invited to be present in the Vidyalaya 
Campus on 10/04/2024 at 10:00 AM. 

Date: 04/04/2024 

(Mrs. Gayatri Kaman) 
Principali/C 
Arart/Principal 

u AENT4 YFtE/Kendriya Vidyakaya Pani Sagar 
Grr? aYTNoth Tripura 

Department of Education, New Delhi-110016 



S. 

No. 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

20 

23 

24 

Acc 

No 

SI77 Com tech 

S178 Com tech 

S$99 Rimjhim i 
S603 Marigoid 
S604 Marigold 2 
S605 Marigoid I 
S607 Math Magic 1 
S608 Math MagicI 
$613 Math Magic i 
810 Book 

$824 Book 

S827 P 

5998 Mangold I 

$999 Marigold 1 
6000 Rimjhim 
6002 Math Magic I 

6005 Marigold 2 
6007 Rimjhim 2 

Titte of the book 

6120 C++ 

6360 Math Magic I 
6361 Marigold ! 
6362 Rimjhim 

6363 EVS 1 

6365 Rimjbim 2 

LIST OF THE ARTICLES (BOOKS) RECOMMENDED FOR CONDEMNATION :2023-24 

Quantit 

Damaged 
Broken 

1 

Total Cost 
of Broken 

Damaged 
Articles 

38 

42 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

22 

22 

24 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

45 

45 

72 

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA PANISAGAR 

50 

Date of 

Purchase 

10.04.2004 

10.04.2004 

18.04.2006 

18.04.2006 

18.04.2006 

18.04.2006 

18.04.2006 

I8.04.2006 

15.07.2006 

21.11.2007 

21.11.2007 

01.09.2008 

01.09.2008 

21.11.2007 4 

01.09.2008 

JNO. of NO. of 
Years Years 
till after 

March March 
2011 

01.09.2008 

O1.09.2008 

01.09.2008 

13.09.2008 

10.05.2013 

10.05.2013 

10.05.2013 

10.05.2013 

7 

TO.0S.20UT 

7 

5 

5 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2011 

14 

14 

14 

14 zz=-|EE|EE| 
14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

(On 4.5%-(On 10% -
Till From TOTAL 

March'l1) March'1 1) 

12 

13 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Depriciation Value 

0 

0 

S3 

59 

42 

42 

42 

42 

42 

42 

42 

31 

31 

34 

42 

42 

42 

42 

42 

42 

42 

S0 

S0 

79 

65 

72 

49 

49 

49 

49 

49 

49 

49 

35 

35 

38 

46 

46 

46 

46 

46 

46 

46 

50 

50 

55 

79 

55 

Depriciation 
Value 

(On 95%) 

36 

40 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

21 

21 

23 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

43 

43 

48 

68 

48 

Life 
Condemna Period 
tion Cost fxed by 

KVS 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

became 
unserviceable 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not FLxed 

Not FiKed 

Date when it 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 
Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Reason for 

Condemnation 

Old Text Book/Due 
to Constant Use/ 
Normal Wear & 

Tear /Out of 

Syllabus 



27 

29 

31 

3 

33 

34 

$6 

37 

6605V isbvprsidh kahan1ya 
6889 Mahara Ranjit Singh 
6992 Tales for all 

8006 The White Horse 
R068 Rimjhim 2 

8070 Marigold 2 
8071 Manigoid 2 
s073 E1S 1 
8075 Marigold 1 
9035 Math Magic 2 
9036 EVS 2 
9037 EVS 2 
9039 Rimjhim 
1 1012| Kya Hua 

Name & Sion 

TOTAL 

50 

14 

45 

50 

50 

92 

60 

55 

120 

120 

30 

1636 

22.11.2014 
24.08.2018 

24.08.2018 
24.08.2018 

10.04.2019 

10.04.2019 

10.04.2019 

10.04.2019 

10.04.2019 

29.04.2019 

29.04.2019 
29.04.2O19 
29.04.2019 
08.05.2019 

0 

0 

0 

0 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

5 

5 

0 

0 

0 

0 

114 

2 

25 

25 

46 

30 

28 

60 

60 

28 

1521 

50 

8 

27 

25 

25 

25 

46 

30 

28 

60 

60 

28 

15 

1635 

48 

13 

14 

43 

48 

48 

48 

87 

57 

52 

I14 

|14 

52 

29 

1S64 

6 

6 

18 

26 

25 

46 

30 

27 

60 

60 

27 

15 

403 

Not Fixed 

Not Fsed 

Not Fixed 

N¡t FLed 

Not Fxed 

Not Fxed 

Not Fsed 

Not Fxed 
Not Fxed 

Not Fxed 

Not FLKed 

Not Fxed 
Not Fixed 

Not Fixed 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 
Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Mar-24 

Old Text Book/Due 
to Constant Use/ 

Normal Wear & 
Tear /Out of 

Sylabus 



CS49 

S! No 

1 

1 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

31 

33 

Fire Extinguisher 
Hand Dri!l 

34 

35 

Wooden Handsaw 
Pliers 

36 

|Microphone Stand 

19 Microphone 

Microphone Stand 
Inverter Luminous 

Name of Articles 

Inverter Batt. Luminous 
Cooler 

Inverter 

Microphone Stand 
Microphone Stand 
Ahuja Amplifier SSA 250 DP 

Ahuja Spk. Box SAX 150 DX 
Ahuja Cordless Mic. AWM 520 VH 
Ahuja Cordless Mic. AWM 520 VL 

Ahuja Mic. Adapter 
|Sintax Water Tank 1000 It. 

Microphone 
Microphone 
Microphone 
Mic. Ahuja 1000 XLR 

29 Unit 

Microphone 

30 Unit 

Gooseneck Mic. 

Pipe Wrench 
Pipe Wrench 
Unit 

32 |Stage Microphone 
Horn 

Stage Microphone 
|Camera Hot-Shot 35 UF 

Induction Oven 

Intercom Phone (Beetel) 

Pg. No. of 
Stock Reg 

List of Articles recommended for wrlte oft under the head PF/WN of Stock Register "SUPW Non-Cosumable'" 

13 

61 

69 

113 

113 

143 

143 

145 

147 

157 

157 

185 

185 

185 

185 

185 

187 

153 

153 

153 

153 

153 

153 

153 

129 

129 

155 

155 

155 

155 

159 

159 

171 

19 

183 

Qty. 
Damaged/ 

Rroken 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

PM SHRI KV, 

TOTAL 

Cost of 

one in 

Rupees 

3658 

105 

42 

35 

495 

1050 

10344 

5661 

8500 

20750 

380 

1298 

16348 

8915 

2487 

2487 

150 

10500 

1510 

1100 

1150 

950 

970 

1888 

3493 

180 

85 

403 

575 

375 

460 

1609 

1680 

725 

2350 

3450 

PANISAGAR 

Total Cost 
in Rupees 

6 

14632 18.03.2019 

04.08.1994 

04.08,1994 
04.08.1994 

495 06.03.1999 

105 

42 

70 

Date of 
Purchase 

dd/mm/wy 

1050 23.01.2014 
10344 08.03.2014 
5661 08.03.2014 

8500 25.09.2019 
20750 14.05.2019 

380 22.09.2003 

17830 26.12.2013 
2487 26.12.2013 

2487 26.12.2013 

1510 17.12.1990 
1100 26.03.1996 

2596| 15.03.2019 5 

1150 22.09.2003 
950 16.10.2003 

16348| 06.12.2013 5 

3776 15.03.2019 

3493 21.11.2019 
180 16.12.2002 

85 16.12.2002 
403 21.03.1985 

150 26.12.2013 5 

S75 18.01.2003 

375 22.09.2003 

Life in 

10500 01.03.2014 5 

460 22.09.2003 

yrs. 

1609 24.03.1998 

5 

1680 06.03.1999 
725 19.10.1992 

5 

5 

3450 30.08.2011 

139268 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

20 

2350 22.03.2019 5 
5 

Depriclation@ 4.75% Net Value Date when it 
per yr. from 1.4.2004 
to 31.3.2011 & 10% 

from 1,4.2011 to 
31.3.2024 

5992 

87 

35 

58 

411 

721 

7098 
3885 

3481 

8497 

316 

1063 

11218 
12235 

1707 

1707 

103 

7205 

1254 

913 

955 

789 

770 

1769 

1430 

149 

46 

335 

477 

311 

382 

1336 

1413 

602 

1101 

2661 

82512 

as on 

31.03. 
2024 in 

Rs 

10 
8640 

7 

12 31.03.2020 

84 31.03.2020 

329 31.03.2020 
3246| 31.03.2021 

1776| 31.03.2022 
5019 31.01.2024 

12253 31.01.2024 

became 
unserviceable 

or dt. Of 

breakage 

64 31.03.2020 

11 

31.01.2024 

31.03.2020 

1533 31.01.2024 

31.03.2020 

5130 31.03.2020 

780 

5595 31.03.2020 
780 31.03.2020 

31.03.2020 

47 31.03.2020 

3295 31.03.2022 
256 31.03.2020 

187 31.03.2020 

195 31.03.2020 

161 31.03.2020 

2063 

200 31.03.2020 

31 

2007 31.03.2024 

39 
68 

98 

78 

31.03.2024 
31.03.2020 

31.03.2020 

56756 

31.03.2020 

64 31.03.2020 

31.03.2020 

31.03.2020 
273 31.03.2020 

267 31.03.2020 

123 31.03.2020 

1249 31.03.2024 
789 31.03.2020 

Date: 01/03/2024 

Reason for 

Cordemnation 

12 

Items became 

unserviceable through 
fare wear and tear. 

Further certified that no 
serviceable components 
can be retrieved out of 

unserviceable 

components 

CS49 

Remarks 

13 

970 29.08.2007 


